members receiving the SAI Stipend. 

3.   The Program Specialist and Instructional Coach perform various job duties and 

responsibilities as a Special Education teacher (RSP or SDC). 

TERMS 

The Parties agree to the following: 

1.   The Stipend of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) will be issued to the Program 

Specialist and Instructional Coach working in a 1.00 FTE for the duration of the 2024-2025 

school year. 

2.   The Stipend will be paid consistent with others in this category. 

3.   The Parties agree this MOU is not precedent setting, does not constitute a past practice